PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASM Japan K.K.	09/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Corporation	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome,	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7220810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: jheuer@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia Heuer, Secretary

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASM_to_NEC#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 72

PATENT REEL: 025484 FRAME: 0694

US patent

Assignment

Whereas, ASM Japan K.K., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 23-1, Nagayama 6-chome, Tama-shi, Tokyo 206-0025, Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, is the coowner and co-assignee of record of the patent listed below; and

Whereas, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said patent listed below;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the patent listed below, including continuations, divisions and reissues thereof;

Patent No.

Issue Date(Y.M.D)

Serial No.

Filing Date(Y.M.D)

7220810B2

2007.05.22

11/153604

2005.06.16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

ASM Japan K.K.

Date: <u>Sept. 7th</u>, 2010

Witness:

Date: 20/0/9/7 Junya Morimoto

PATENT REEL: 025484 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 12/09/2010